Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/19/2007	Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John B. Sanfilippo & Son, Inc.	
Street Address:	1703 N. Randall Road	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60123-7820	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2145318	BAYOU BLEND
Registration Number:	2148221	CHEF'S NATURALS
Registration Number:	1697799	EVON'S
Registration Number:	1697798	EVON'S
Registration Number:	2066173	FISHER
Registration Number:	1813891	FISHER FAVORITES
Registration Number:	1683893	
Registration Number:	1523990	THE HOME ECONOMIST
Registration Number:	1258719	том ѕсотт
Registration Number:	1236611	FLAVOR TREE
Registration Number:	1100900	FISHER
Registration Number:	0862481	FLAVOR TREE
Registration Number:	0780014	GOLDEN ROAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900094736

Fax Number: (312)840-7884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 840-7860

Email: CHGOIP@jenner.com

Correspondent Name: Mariann R. Murphy

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611-7603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31595-11804
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariann R. Murphy
Signature:	/Mariann R. Murphy/
Date:	12/20/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release#page1.tif

source=Release#page2.tif

source=Release#page3.tif

source=Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 19, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between John B. Sanfilippo & Son, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with their principal office at 1703 North Randall Road, Elgin, IL 60123 (the "Obligor"), and Bank of America, N.A. ("BofA"), as collateral agent, for itself and the Lenders (as such term is defined below), with its principal office at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60697 (Bank of America, in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, the Obligor and certain of its affiliates (the "Borrowers") entered into that certain Credit Agreement (as amended or otherwise modified, the "Financing Agreement") dated as of March 27, 1996, by and among the Obligor, certain affiliates of Obligors, certain financial institutions which are parties thereto (the "Lenders") and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, to secure its obligations under the Financing Agreement, the Borrowers entered into that certain Collateral Assignment of Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Licenses in favor the Collateral Agent, dated as of January 24, 1997 (the "Collateral Assignment"), pursuant to which each Borrower granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to, among other things, all of such Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) each trademark, trademark registration and trademark registration application of such Borrower and good will related thereto;
 - (ii) each trademark license to which such Borrower is a party; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, proceeds of insurance policies thereon

WHEREAS, the Borrower have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness and other obligations to the Collateral Agent and the Lenders.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Collateral Assignment, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register the foregoing, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those of the foregoing set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

#1265425

The Collateral Agent shall, at the Obligor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to the Borrowers, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Obligor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Emily Eigel Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application/Registration Number	Application/Registration <u>Date</u>
Bayou Blend	2145318	03/17/98
Chef's Naturals	2148221	03/31/98
Evon's	1697799	06/30/92
Evon's (and Design)	1697798	06/30/92
Fisher	2066173	06/03/97
Fisher Favorites	1813891	12/28/93
Design	1683893	02/21/92
The Home Economist	1523990	02/07/89
Tom Scott	1258719	11/22/83
Flavor Tree (and Design)	1236611	05/03/83
Fisher	1100900	08/29/78
Flavor Tree	862481	12/24/68
Golden Roast	780014	11/10/64

RECORDED: 12/20/2007